
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December
2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing
a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No
793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and

Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC

(Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006, p. 1)

(Corrected version in Official Journal of the European Union L 136 of 29 May 2007, p. 3)

The following reference is to the publication in OJ L 136, 29.5.2007, as amended by Regulation (EC) No 1354/2007
(OJ L 304, 22.11.2007, p. 1).

On page 21, Article 3(20)(c):

for: ‘(c) it was placed on the market in the Community, or in the countries acceding to the European Union on
1 January 1995, on 1 May 2004 or on 1 January 2007, before entry into force of this Regulation by the
manufacturer or importer and was considered as having been notified in accordance with the first indent of
Article 8(1) of Directive 67/548/EEC but does not meet the definition of a polymer as set out in this
Regulation, provided the manufacturer or importer has documentary evidence of this;’,

read: ‘(c) it was placed on the market in the Community, or in the countries acceding to the European Union on
1 January 1995, on 1 May 2004 or on 1 January 2007, by the manufacturer or importer at any time between
18 September 1981 and 31 October 1993 inclusive, and before the entry into force of this Regulation it was
considered as having been notified in accordance with the first indent of Article 8(1) of Directive 67/548/EEC
in the version of Article 8(1) resulting from the amendment effected by Directive 79/831/EEC, but it does not
meet the definition of a polymer as set out in this Regulation, provided the manufacturer or importer has
documentary evidence of this;’.

Corrigendum to Council Directive 91/496/EEC of 15 July 1991 laying down the principles governing the
organization of veterinary checks on animals entering the Community from third countries and amending

Directives 89/662/EEC, 90/425/EEC and 90/675/EEC

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 268 of 24 September 1991)

On page 60, in Article 7(3), second subparagraph:

for: ‘In particular, the information from the competent authority of the place of destination given by means of the
information exchange system provided for in Article 20 of Directive 90/425/EEC, must specify whether:’,

read: ‘In particular, the information to the competent authority of the place of destination given by means of the
information exchange system provided for in Article 20 of Directive 90/425/EEC, must specify whether:’.

ENL 141/22 Official Journal of the European Union 31.5.2008


